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CENTRAL COUNCIL FOR RESEARCH IN HOMOEOPATHY

1372. SHRIMATI RAKSHATAI KHADSE:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA
AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to undertake scientific research in Homoeopathy and establish Central Council for Research in Homoeopathy (CCRH) in the country, if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the Government has any plan to establish Central Research Institutes (CRIs) in the country;

(c) if so, the details thereof, State/UTwise and location-wise; and

(d) the time by which the said institutions are likely to be set up?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a): The Government have already established Central Council for Research in Homoeopathy (CCRH) as an autonomous body under M/o AYUSH. The CCRH has systematized research in homoeopathy in the broad areas of clinical research, drug standardization, drug proving, clinical verification, fundamental research and public health & epidemics. Specific mechanisms in terms of publications, organizations of seminars, conferences, CMEs and participation of Council in scientific and public health programs have been established to ensure research dissemination and translation of research outcomes for benefit of practitioners, academicians, researchers and general public

(b) to (d): CCRH has one National Homoeopathy Research Institute in Mental Health
(NHRIMH) at Kottayam, Kerala and one Central Research Institutes(CRI) at Noida,
(Uttar Pradesh).
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